DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2009
January, 2026 − Rev. 16
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP512/D
80 mA CMOS Low Iq
Voltage Regulator

Ignd � Iout
If an 80 mA output current is needed then the ground
current from the data sheet is 40 �A. For an NCP512 (3.0 V),
the maximum input voltage will then be 6.12 V.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP512
9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage* Marking Package Shipping†
NCP512SQ13T2G 1.3 LIW SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
DISCONTINUED (Note 5)
NCP512SQ13T1G 1.3 LIW SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ15T1G 1.5 LCK SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ15T2G 1.5 LCK SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ18T1G 1.8 LCL SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ18T2G 1.8 LCL SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ22T1G 2.2 LIA SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ22T2G 2.2 LIA SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ25T1G 2.5 LCM SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ25T2G 2.5 LCM SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ27T1G 2.7 LCN SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ27T2G 2.7 LCN SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ28T1G 2.8 LCO SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ28T2G 2.8 LCO SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ30T1G 3.0 LCP SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ30T2G 3.0 LCP SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ31T1G 3.1 LFO SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ31T2G 3.1 LFO SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ33T1G 3.3 LCQ SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ33T2G 3.3 LCQ SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ50T1G 5.0 LCR SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
NCP512SQ50T2G 5.0 LCR SC-88A (SOT-353)
(Pb-Free)
3000 Units/
7 Tape & Reel
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging